HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

Executive Decision Record

Decision Maker:	Executive Member for Countryside and Rural Affairs
Date:	13 June 2019
Title:	Rural Communities Fund – Hursley Village Store Grant
Report From:	Director of Culture, Communities and Business Services

Contact name: Lisa Wood

Tel: 01962 832350 Email: Lisa.wood@hants.gov.uk

1. The decision:

1.1 That the Executive Member for Countryside and Rural Affairs approves the Rural Communities Fund award of £11,378.46 to Hursley Community Shop Association Ltd.

2. Reasons for the decision:

2.1 To award funding from the Rural Communities Fund (RCF) 2019/20, under the Funds 'Rural Retailers and Community Enterprises' theme.

3. Other options considered and rejected:

3.1 None.

4. Conflicts of interest:

- 4.1. Conflicts of interest declared by the decision-maker: None
- 4.2. Conflicts of interest declared by other Executive Members consulted: None
- 5. Dispensation granted by the Conduct Advisory Panel: None
- 6. Reason(s) for the matter being dealt with if urgent: Not applicable
- 7. Statement from the Decision Maker:

Approved by:

Date:

13 June 2019

Councillor Edward Heron Executive Member for Countryside and Rural Affairs